
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

OOI3SE TY. 

Name of Company 

ESL EvEecrRicay (<ymee LwnrvreD. 

we 

Simon Thomas Barriball, 10 St Helen's Road, Swansea, SA1 4AW 

Helen Whitehouse, 10 St Helen's Road, Swansea, SA1 4AW 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as atS/3/IS ° 

ae EE 

wanes (CLG Date ob BIS ° 

McAlister & Co 

sa 
11/03/2015 #353 

COMPANIES HOUSE 
Ref R100732/STB/HW/HJ/LT 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

EJL Electrical (Cymru) Ltd 

on the 5 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Petes? LEMS. 

Signed Oketoes - 

Dated s/2a)14K. 



EJL Electrical (Cymru) Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 5 March 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 
Peugeot Van 1,900 00 1,900 00 

Days Car Hire (1,229 65) 
670 35 670 35 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Plant & Machinery 12,340 00 3,100 00 

Book Debts 154,566 59 100,000 00 

Refund of Deposit 1,000 00 1,000 00 

Uncharged assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 104,770 35 

Signature V, kluess Date S /2/15 



EJL Electrical (Cymru) Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 5 March 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 104,770 35 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employee - Wage Arrears/Holiday Pay 23,096 79 

23,096 79 
Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards preferential creditors 81,673 56 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
81,673 56 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 19,334 71 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 62,338 85 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Floating Charge Creditor 75,000 00 

75,000 00 
Estimated deficiency/surptus of assets after floating charges (12,661 15) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 19,334 71 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 19,334 71 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 133,429 75 
Employees 34,358 39 
H M Revenue & Customs 85,000 00 

252,788 14 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C'’s post 14 September 2003) (233,453 43) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 12,661 15 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (246,114 58) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 102 00 

102 00 
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (246,216 58) 

Signature bits Date 5 KS / IS 



EJL Electrical (Cymru) Ltd 

Notes to Statement of Affairs 

1 The assets have been valued by Gavel Auctioneers The last accounts did 
not split out the financed vehicle from the Plant & Machinery so the book 
value for Plant & Machinery has been calculated using the figure from the 

accounts and allowing for one years depreciation (less the value of the 
finance asset) 

2 Whilst HSBC Bank PLC have a charge registered at Companies House the 
company does not owe anything to HSBC 

Peter Eldon Lewis, director 

Signed 

Dated 5" March 2015 


